



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00018 – Waiting Times

- 1. In 2003 how long could someone expect to wait to receive a diagnosis of autism/asd/Aspergers**

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence from 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

- 2. In 2003 what was the waiting time to access a speech and language therapist**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 3. In 2003 what was the waiting time for access to CAMHS**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 4. In 2016 how long could someone expect to wait to receive a diagnosis of autism/asd/Aspergers**

From April 2016 to March 2017 there were 65 patients diagnosed with ASD. Of these 36 (55.4%) received a diagnosis within the contractual requirement of 29 weeks.

- 5. In 2016 what was the waiting time to access a speech and language therapist**

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

The Children's speech and language therapist service was decommissioned from Norfolk Community Health & Care Trust by the Norfolk CCGs.

- 6. In 2016 what was the waiting time for access to CAMHS**

The below gives 2016 performance against the contractual waiting target (CAMHS (U18) patients treated within 8 weeks of referral)

	2016											
	Ja n	Fe b	Ma r	Apr	M ay	Ju n	Jul	Au g	Se p	Oc t	No v	De c
<i>CAMHS Patients seen in month within 8 weeks of referral</i>	34	35	38	33	34	20	18	27	33	35	33	18
<i>CAMHS Patients seen in month</i>	41	41	38	33	36	20	19	28	33	37	34	21
	82	85	10	10	94	10	94	96	10	94	97	85
<i>% CAMHS Patients seen within 8 weeks</i>	.90	.40	0.0	0.0	.44	0.0	.74	.43	0.0	.59	.06	.71
	%	%	0%	0%	%	0%	%	%	0%	%	%	%

2016 Total:

<i>CAMHS Patients seen in month within 8 weeks of referral</i>	358
<i>CAMHS Patients seen in month</i>	381
<i>% CAMHS Patients seen within 8 weeks</i>	93.96%